o— Federacién Espaficla
de Pesca y Casting

R

69th Coarse Angling World Championship for Nations

Ribarroja reservoir - Mequinenza - Fayon
Date 10-09-2023

Organization Spanish Federation TEAM FINAL RANKING
I T - - I~ P~ R~
1 Serbia m 45 216.570 117.050 20- 25 .f 14 _’;’_71'_35
2 England + 54 206.680 105.850 38-16 11' 1;3 et
3  France" I l 70 193.030 111.850 20- 50 i 13,'112',24'781; 8 ;
4 Italy I I 71 197.500 106.120 34 - 37 13247 13 ) fl f'z
5  Spain | e 74,5 211.240 105.930 37,5 - 37 sy
6 Netherlands = 74,5 205410  110.700 38,5 - 36 B
7  Czech Republic h 81 177.120 _  89.120 49-32 P
8 Croatia E 83 186.370 mg.'fso 32-51 e
9  Hungary = 95 172.960 92390 49 _45 ( AR
10 Slovakia “ 101,5 179.160 107.800 35,5 - 66 - Bobdilc: i
Time President of Jury
Owned FIPSed e 16:19:45 Pt Jb A
I T - B B P~ B
15 |Slovenis - 111 166.400 90.330 57-54 B
12  Bulgaria = 117,5 156.710 80.480 64,5 - 53 L
13  Belgium I l 126,5 154.190 84.790 62,5 - 64 12'?1_31-91_41-3 1'75_'98
14 Luxembourg = 141 144.900 74.720 79 - 62 151; {48’_282_’95_' ;111
142 145.350 82.770 64-78 Poliriegi

15 Portugal

11:-20-8-9-9

148 140.040 85.960 57-91 o

16 San Marino \
| ]

: 7-21-16-16-15

17 Germany NG ( 1{9 144.290 75.770 75-74 18-21-13-19-3
16-17-10-20-22
21-16-2-7-20

19  Finland + 1555 128.320 - 68.360 83,5-72 LiAploeilalla Y

18 Wales -151 ' 151.900 g 83.810 85-66

9-10-21-22-10

19-18-19-19-14

20 Ukraine 167 129.110 64.630 89-78 / 15-20-16-5-22

ikt B it It R L

187 106.540 61.080 93-94 > 1399 9s 1

21 Switzerland

== . 23-22-23-18-20

22 New Zealand 191 109.610 59.290 106 - 85 20-22 121219
22-23-20-23-23

23 Channel Islands X 224 73.770 42.140 111 -113 23-23-23-21-23

Time Presiden! of Jury
Owned FIPSed 16:19:46 et pl A
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Date 10-09-2023
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69th Coarse Angling World

Championship for Nations

Ribarroja reservoir - Mequinenza - Fayon

Organization

Spanish Federation

INDIVIDUAL FINAL RANKING

Federacion Espafiola
de Pesca y Casting

Owned FIPSed

Esteve Martinez
James Dent

Sean Ashby

Dejan Rajic¢

Stefan Ailter;a )
Roberto .Rod riguez
Arnaud Dupin -
Vladan Mrkusi¢
Carlos Urefia
Tamas Walter
Stéphane Pottelet

Lucién De Rade

Spain
England
England
Serbia
Netherlands
Spain
France
Serbia
Spain
Hungary
France

Netherlands

H AZHI3+4H

Time
16:18:32
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w

8,5

58.250

45.520

44.140

52.160

52.800

51.120

41.470

48.640

43.420

42.080

40.660

38.400

President of Jury

30.690
23.820
23.300
26.920
27.560
32.660
22,530
26.140
23.680
21,760
22.000

19.560

et

i8
19
20
27
16
36
25
26
42

19

34
M

i3 Nick Eestermans Netherlands = 2 9 56.900 38.400 21 1-8
14  Giuliano Prandi Italy Bl : 9 42.840 24.120 30 7-2
15  Nikola Markovié Serbia . 9 41.520 20.840 27 G5
16  Goran Radovié Serbia . 10 38110 22.630 32 g7
17  Lee Edwards Wales m 2 12 50.690 32.220 27 10-2
18  Josef Konopasek Czech Republic - 2 12 37.270 19.300 32 7-5
19 Matthew Godfrey England —t 2 13 40.410 20.940 22 9-4
20  7eljko Radeni Croatia | 2 13 37.770 20.530 30 8-5
21 Nemanja Damnja.nuvié Serbia “ 2 13 36.140 20.680 30 2-11
22  Gabor Magyar Hungary = 2 13 35.020 18.060 18 10-3
23 Frantisek Monosi Slovakia “ T 14 45,230 30.440 44 2-12
24 Bart De Crée Belgium BB : 14 24000 27060 21 5-9
25  Emmanuel Vilain France Bl : 14 41340 27.940 9 212
26  Ferruccio Gabba Ttaly I I 2 14 37730 20510 22 4-10
27 Kim De Page Belgium Bl - 14 32720 17.160 14 8-6
28  William Raison England —t= 2 15  42.300 22.040 39 13 -3
29  Gianluigi Sorti Ttaly I I 2 15 40720 26.300 23 5-10
Owned FIPSed 0 1;;.“;?32 t,r;jj:';/ﬁ?j Jury
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31

32

33

34

35

36

37

39

40

41

42

43

45

46

Mihael Pongrac
Jifi Matej

Ales Flanderka
Zdenék Polivka
Robert Kolegar
Lubo3 Krupicka
Alan Perko
Jacopo I|=alsi|j|_‘i
Inocencio Vasco
Jan Samel

Mario Pejakovic
Eric Jung
Maxime Duchesne
Fernand Schmitt
Georgi Georgiev
Iztok Straus

Jernej Ambrozic¢

Owned FIPSed

Croatia

Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Czech Republic
Slovenia
Slovakia
Croatia

Italy

Portugal
Slovakia
Croatia
Germany
France
Luxembourg
Bulgaria
Slovenia

Slovenia

FFNIICAHER=HENIIIH

Time
16:18:33

N
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15
15
15
15
16
16
16
17
17

17,5
18
18
19
19
19
19

20

40.070 22.160
38.780 22.560
35.850 18.790
35.010 18.920
45.250 30.230
43.490 30.880
34.980 21.020
43.630 26.530
41.390 22,930
32.880 18.840
41.140 27.800

35.340 -21.710

"39.190 24.970

33.510
33.040 16.960
32.030 17.840

31.600 16.220

President of Jury
- foaeA
-t

17.230 "

21
31
20
21
37
25
13
23
34
28

26

16

27

7

24

19

12-3

14 -4

11-8

14.-:5

6-13

12-8

47

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

61

62

63

Tero Isokorpi
Benedek Zsolt Nagy
Matija Krasevac
Jurgen Spierings
Todor Simeonov
Franck Meis
Alexandre.Cal.ildin: _
Mirosl a\} Santus
Rumen Vitkov
Ihor Kuzmin
Jacopo Angelini
Petr Klasek
Dimitar Dimitrov
Giinter Horler
Romain Zwick

Ciril Klemenc

Seppo Ponni

Owned FIPSed 0

Finland
Hungary
Croatia
Netherlands
Bulgaria
Luxembourg
France
Slovakia
Bulgaria
Ukraine

San Marino
Czech Republic
Bulgaria
Germany
Luxembourg
Slovenia

Finland

TRIHAINE MRzl R

Time
16:18:34
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21
21
21
21
22
22
22
23
23,5
24

24

24

25

25

26

26

26

37.760 22.440
35.450 22,960
32.410 18.780
30.370 17.570
32.690 21.280
31.360 16.200
30.370 18.000
32.500 17.440
34,950 19.130
35.680 19.270
35410 23.020

30.210_ 18.720

30.920 17.300

29.800
36.200 18.710
31.110 16.490

29.300 15.360

President of Jury
C/ F’ . /W,.x A

17.460° "

23
35
11
36
29
22
24
20
28
35
19

13

12

24

18

35

23

17-9

15-11

16-10
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66
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72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

Angel Vicente Rodriguez Spain : 2 26 29.140 16.480 15 11-15
Laszlé Csillag Hungary = 2 26 27.280 16.560 11 9-17
Hendrik Vandenberghe Belgium i1l 27 30920 17.730 30 13- 14
Aku Isokorpi Finland + 2 27 29.180 16.780 7 17 -10
Joao Pechincha Portugal 2 27 29.120 16.700 36 10-17
Stefano Reggini San Marino Et 2 28 28.720 21.570 39 8-20
Filippo Pare'ntli San Marino = 2 28 28.550 17.090 28 9-19
Miroslavl' Dimitrov Bulgaria = 2 28 25.110 15.680 31 10-18
Jonas Liibken Germany - 2 29 33.750 18.980 24 16-13
Gilberto Belgrado Switzerland . n 2 29 28.880 14.820 8 15-14
Zac Brown Wales m 2 29 27.000 17.830 12 22-7
Massimiliano Biordi San Marino |t 2 29 24.740 -13.560 11 11-18
Nathan Morley New Zealand 2 2 30 32.716 1'7..1‘20 12 18-12
Ramon Ansing Netherlands = 2 30 26.940 13.840 - :I26 16-14
Bostjan Sivec Slovenia - 2 30 26.410 16.860 33 21-9
Viacheslav Hrabovetskyi Ukraine == 2 30 25.420 14.150 31 14-16
Antonio Marques Portugal 23] 2 31 26.930 18.280 35 11-20
Time President of Jury
Owned FIPSed 16:18:34 et et
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86

87

89

20

91

92

23

924

95

96

97

Steve Braun Luxembourg = 2 31 25.860 13.380 17 15-16
Miloslav Fifidé Slovakia 2 31 25.060 12.580 17 14-17
Pedro Bessa Portugal m 2 31 24.110 15100 27 12-19
Sergii Burdak Ukraine - 33 26.960 13.660 21 18-15
Chris Greensides Wales m 2 33 26.140 13.520 33 17-16
Antonio Minoretti Switzerland n 2 33 24.180 13.380 21 20-13
Gary Bourne \ New Zealand i 2 35 21,180 15.150 10 23-12
Geoffrey Duquesne Belgium I I 2 355  23.520 12320 29 17,5 - 18
EricDiVenti Belgium Bl : 36 22940 11.640 18 19-17
Christian Goerke Germany - 2 37 24.980 15.420 14 16-21
Andrew Neal Wales ke 2 37 22,560 11.920 34 16-21
Taras Goncharenko Ukraine == 2 ' 39 22,120 -11.100 9 19-20
Andrew Deamer New Zealand 2 39 20,800 10.650 34 20-19
Alvaro Montes Switzerland n 2 39 17.820 13.610 - ':23 17-22
Jouni Lillman Finland -l— 2 39,5  18.650 11.200 28 17,5-22
Ben Roberts Wales m 2 40 25.510 15.010 30 20 - 20
Francesco Pervangher Switzerland n 2 41 19.980 11.020 35 19-22
Owned FIPSed 11;2.“;?35 gy v

ot



98

99

100
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105
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107

108

109

110

111

112
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114

Owned FIPSed o

Gennadii Shmyrov
Kari Ruchoniemi
Aaron Houghton
Carl Waye

Nigel Beadle
Greig Brown
Andrew Gray \
Dean Sttiing

Shaun Rankin | ‘
Andrea Fini

Zoltan Kalo
Cameron Hughes
Francesco Reverberi
Steve Hemingray
Miguel Perea
Marcelo Alexandre

Pedro Garcia Mateos

Ukraine

Finland

New Zealand
Channel Islands
New Zealand
Channel Islands
Channel Islands
Channel Islands
Channel Islands
Italy

Hungary i
England

Italy

England

Spain

Portugal

Spain

HIZXXXXEXETD
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Time
16:18:35
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41
42
43

43

a5
46

46

12
13
14,5
15

18

18.930 9.750 12
13.430 8380 18
17.940 11.060 27
14.790 9.030 30
16,980 10.140 22
16.310 8.650 20
14,940 8740 9
15.130 8.150 35
12.600 8740 17
19.520 19.520 21
18.980 18.980 1
18.210 18210 5
13060 13.060 20
16100 16100 2
19.130 19.130 18
14,040 14.040 14
10.180 10.180 15
President of Jury
st

19-22
21-21
23-20
20-23
22 -22
23-21
22 -23
23-23
23-23
X-4
X-6
X-7
12-X
13-X
14,5-X
X-15

X-18

115 Ivan Biordi San Marino “ 1 19 11.900 11.900 13 X-19
116 Andreas Tuk Germany - 1 19 10.140 10.140 23 X-19
117 Marco Scarponi San Marino ftpe ; | 20 10.720 10.720 8 20-X
118  Balazs Csoregi Hungary = 1 21 14.150 14.150 19 21 =X
119 Serge Jadin Luxembourg = 1 21 10.420 10.420 4 X-21
120 Tobias Liibken Germany - 1 21 10.280 10.280 13 21-X
121  Ricardo Sanitos Portugal El : 27 9.760 9.760 12 31-%
122  Patrik Bl'aggenstos Switzerland n 1 22 10.830 10.830 10 22-X
123 Marc Weber A Luxembourg = 1 22 7.550 7.550 13 22-X
124 David Liebi Switzerland : n 1 23 4850 4.850 19 X-23
Owned FIPSed o 1;;.“;?35 z,r;jj:';/r:sﬁ Jury



